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Round 1 - Broadford : 1 & 2 April

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/17 Printed at: 11:44

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q01  Q09  Lap  

1 37 J Jack MAHAFFY / JDS Moto / JLT / Eastern 
Security Doors / This Insurance / TelMe Fleet

400 Yamaha R3 320 1:07.001 1:05.460 1:05.460

2 88 B Luke SANDERS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:07.271 1:07.481 1:07.271
3 52 A Ryan TAYLOR / RTT Arden Homes / Pablos 

Motorcycle Tyres / YRD
400 Yamaha R3 320 1:09.953 1:07.335 1:07.335

4 24 C Liam WILLOUGHBY 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:13.009 1:08.684 1:08.684
5 18 C Justin KAISER 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:11.967 1:08.868 1:08.868
6 133 C Grace POUTCH 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:11.327 1:10.019 1:10.019
7 72 C Sean JARVIS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:11.978 1:10.615 1:10.615
8 69 C Colin BONE 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:13.210 1:11.232 1:11.232
9 68 C Vicki HOLMES 250 Honda CBR 250 1:13.378 1:12.336 1:12.336
10 31 C Andrew STAIG 400 KTM RC 390 1:14.119 1:14.119
11 86 C Aaron DREW 250 Kawasaki ZXR 

250
1:15.217 1:15.217

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 37 J Jack MAHAFFY / JDS Moto / JLT / Eastern 

Security Doors / This Insurance / TelMe Fleet
400 Yamaha R3 320 1:05.460 10 of 10

  2 52 A Ryan TAYLOR / RTT Arden Homes / Pablos 
Motorcycle Tyres / YRD

400 Yamaha R3 320 1:07.335  6 of  6 1.875 1.875

  3 88 B Luke SANDERS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:07.481 10 of 10 .146 2.021
  4 24 C Liam WILLOUGHBY 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:08.684  7 of  7 1.203 3.224
  5 18 C Justin KAISER 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:08.868 10 of 10 .184 3.408
  6 133 C Grace POUTCH 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:10.019  8 of 10 1.151 4.559
  7 72 C Sean JARVIS 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:10.615 10 of 10 .596 5.155
  8 69 C Colin BONE 300 Kawasaki EX 300 1:11.232  5 of 10 .617 5.772
  9 68 C Vicki HOLMES 250 Honda CBR 250 1:12.336  5 of  9 1.104 6.876
 10 31 C Andrew STAIG 400 KTM RC 390 1:14.119  5 of  7 1.783 8.659
 11 86 C Aaron DREW 250 Kawasaki ZXR 250 1:15.217  3 of  5 1.098 9.757

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2017 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 1 - Broadford : 1 & 2 April

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          scott@computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Mark Arnold Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
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PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
18 Justin KAISER 1:12.756 1:10.910 1:10.655 1:09.728 1:09.183 1:09.563 1:09.621 1:16.930 1:41.414 1:08.868
24 Liam WILLOUGHBY 1:14.084 1:11.998 1:11.140 1:10.197 1:09.789 1:09.247 1:08.684
31 Andrew STAIG 1:18.114 1:15.036 1:14.749 1:15.697 1:14.119 1:14.527 1:14.795
37 Jack MAHAFFY 1:10.331 1:06.962 1:06.337 1:06.086 1:05.544 1:22.860 1:52.379 1:06.078 1:05.726 1:05.460
52 Ryan TAYLOR 1:11.294 1:08.754 1:08.148 1:07.540 1:08.053 1:07.335
68 Vicki HOLMES 1:16.104 1:14.830 1:15.152 1:15.199 1:12.336 1:13.658 1:13.154 1:14.384 1:13.630
69 Colin BONE 1:14.607 1:12.312 1:12.410 1:11.579 1:11.232 1:12.828 1:13.479 1:18.340 1:11.827 1:12.459
72 Sean JARVIS 1:14.594 1:11.648 1:10.811 1:11.583 1:11.018 1:10.770 1:12.814 1:10.943 1:11.055 1:10.615
86 Aaron DREW 1:26.357 1:18.097 1:15.217 1:15.297 1:15.431
88 Luke SANDERS 1:09.180 1:07.778 1:09.118 1:08.052 1:07.656 1:07.774 1:07.808 1:07.533 1:07.637 1:07.481

133 Grace POUTCH 1:13.777 1:11.027 1:10.823 1:11.594 1:22.607 1:30.815 1:13.305 1:10.019 1:10.362 1:10.638

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
18  Justin KAISER  (5th) 8 25.318 16.209 24.551 1:06.078

1 28.800 17.451 26.505 1:12.756 9 25.389 15.788 24.549 1:05.726
2 27.339 17.170 26.401 1:10.910 10 25.323 15.781 24.356 1:05.460
3 26.789 16.995 26.871 1:10.655
4 26.917 16.853 25.958 1:09.728 52  Ryan TAYLOR  (2nd)
5 26.623 16.702 25.858 1:09.183 1 27.991 17.332 25.971 1:11.294
6 26.730 16.740 26.093 1:09.563 2 26.924 16.277 25.553 1:08.754
7 26.632 16.644 26.345 1:09.621 3 26.609 16.276 25.263 1:08.148
8 26.680 16.716 33.534 1:16.930 4 26.445 16.048 25.047 1:07.540
9 58.590 16.851 25.973 1:41.414 5 26.564 16.258 25.231 1:08.053

10 26.687 16.577 25.604 1:08.868 6 26.243 16.101 24.991 1:07.335

24  Liam WILLOUGHBY  (4th) 68  Vicki HOLMES  (9th)
1 30.193 17.360 26.531 1:14.084 1 29.294 18.483 28.327 1:16.104
2 27.489 17.586 26.923 1:11.998 2 28.352 18.432 28.046 1:14.830
3 27.494 17.523 26.123 1:11.140 3 28.076 18.634 28.442 1:15.152
4 27.198 16.934 26.065 1:10.197 4 28.169 18.750 28.280 1:15.199
5 27.262 16.725 25.802 1:09.789 5 27.693 17.712 26.931 1:12.336
6 27.224 16.536 25.487 1:09.247 6 27.397 18.258 28.003 1:13.658
7 27.084 16.476 25.124 1:08.684 7 27.305 18.148 27.701 1:13.154

8 28.319 18.423 27.642 1:14.384
31  Andrew STAIG  (10th) 9 27.779 18.055 27.796 1:13.630

1 30.741 19.324 28.049 1:18.114
2 28.191 18.860 27.985 1:15.036 69  Colin BONE  (8th)
3 28.320 18.729 27.700 1:14.749 1 29.570 17.706 27.331 1:14.607
4 29.048 18.722 27.927 1:15.697 2 27.444 17.771 27.097 1:12.312
5 28.127 18.403 27.589 1:14.119 3 27.537 17.509 27.364 1:12.410
6 28.125 18.771 27.631 1:14.527 4 27.411 17.204 26.964 1:11.579
7 28.465 18.774 27.556 1:14.795 5 27.317 17.166 26.749 1:11.232

6 27.310 17.706 27.812 1:12.828
37  Jack MAHAFFY  (1st) 7 28.576 17.564 27.339 1:13.479

1 27.917 17.007 25.407 1:10.331 8 32.546 18.382 27.412 1:18.340
2 25.645 16.290 25.027 1:06.962 9 27.522 17.458 26.847 1:11.827
3 25.562 15.688 25.087 1:06.337 10 27.719 17.475 27.265 1:12.459
4 25.678 15.496 24.912 1:06.086
5 25.528 15.443 24.573 1:05.544 72  Sean JARVIS  (7th)
6 26.160 16.633 40.067 1:22.860 1 29.513 17.632 27.449 1:14.594
7 1:11.951 15.734 24.694 1:52.379 2 27.439 17.490 26.719 1:11.648
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3 27.227 17.050 26.534 1:10.811 5 26.551 15.797 25.308 1:07.656
4 27.272 18.001 26.310 1:11.583 6 26.423 15.997 25.354 1:07.774
5 27.476 17.039 26.503 1:11.018 7 26.527 15.924 25.357 1:07.808
6 26.873 16.981 26.916 1:10.770 8 26.321 15.962 25.250 1:07.533
7 27.464 17.985 27.365 1:12.814 9 26.231 15.930 25.476 1:07.637
8 27.154 17.375 26.414 1:10.943 10 26.350 15.887 25.244 1:07.481
9 27.381 17.261 26.413 1:11.055

10 27.266 17.159 26.190 1:10.615 133  Grace POUTCH  (6th)
1 28.813 17.699 27.265 1:13.777

86  Aaron DREW  (11th) 2 27.315 17.267 26.445 1:11.027
1 36.520 19.572 30.265 1:26.357 3 27.286 17.231 26.306 1:10.823
2 30.254 18.725 29.118 1:18.097 4 27.305 17.372 26.917 1:11.594
3 28.658 18.240 28.319 1:15.217 5 29.440 17.769 35.398 1:22.607
4 28.590 18.418 28.289 1:15.297 6 46.926 17.502 26.387 1:30.815
5 28.943 18.098 28.390 1:15.431 7 27.065 18.783 27.457 1:13.305

8 27.033 17.014 25.972 1:10.019
88  Luke SANDERS  (3rd) 9 26.532 17.243 26.587 1:10.362

1 27.532 16.172 25.476 1:09.180 10 26.782 17.158 26.698 1:10.638
2 26.350 15.915 25.513 1:07.778
3 26.472 17.083 25.563 1:09.118
4 26.512 16.091 25.449 1:08.052

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:20.286 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 1:09.180 1
2:28.064 88 Luke SANDERS Kawasaki EX 300 1:07.778 2
2:35.536 37 Jack MAHAFFY Yamaha R3 320 1:06.962 2
3:41.873 37 Jack MAHAFFY Yamaha R3 320 1:06.337 3
4:47.959 37 Jack MAHAFFY Yamaha R3 320 1:06.086 4
5:53.503 37 Jack MAHAFFY Yamaha R3 320 1:05.544 5

12:26.006 37 Jack MAHAFFY Yamaha R3 320 1:05.460 10

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 01/04/17 Started at: 11:04:54
Event: Q09 Laps: 12 Min

Weather: Partly cloudy  - Temp: 9.0C Starters: 11
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:44

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. MAHAFFY 25.318 J. MAHAFFY 15.443 J. MAHAFFY 24.356 J. MAHAFFY 1:05.117 1:05.460
2 L. SANDERS 26.231 L. SANDERS 15.797 R. TAYLOR 24.991 L. SANDERS 1:07.272 1:07.481
3 R. TAYLOR 26.243 R. TAYLOR 16.048 L. WILLOUGHBY 25.124 R. TAYLOR 1:07.282 1:07.335
4 G. POUTCH 26.532 L. WILLOUGHBY 16.476 L. SANDERS 25.244 L. WILLOUGH 1:08.684 1:08.684
5 J. KAISER 26.623 J. KAISER 16.577 J. KAISER 25.604 J. KAISER 1:08.804 1:08.868
6 S. JARVIS 26.873 S. JARVIS 16.981 G. POUTCH 25.972 G. POUTCH 1:09.518 1:10.019
7 L. WILLOUGHBY 27.084 G. POUTCH 17.014 S. JARVIS 26.190 S. JARVIS 1:10.044 1:10.615
8 V. HOLMES 27.305 C. BONE 17.166 C. BONE 26.749 C. BONE 1:11.225 1:11.232
9 C. BONE 27.310 V. HOLMES 17.712 V. HOLMES 26.931 V. HOLMES 1:11.948 1:12.336

10 A. STAIG 28.125 A. DREW 18.098 A. STAIG 27.556 A. STAIG 1:14.084 1:14.119
11 A. DREW 28.590 A. STAIG 18.403 A. DREW 28.289 A. DREW 1:14.977 1:15.217

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300cc & 400cc PRODUCTION / 250cc FOUR STROKES
EVENTS 2, 12, & 20

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 01/04/17 Printed at: 11:44

 1
1

 37 J. MAHAFFY
1:05.460

2
 88 L. SANDERS

1:07.271

3
 52 R. TAYLOR

1:07.335

 2
4

 24 L. WILLOUGHBY
1:08.684

5
 18 J. KAISER

1:08.868

6
 133 G. POUTCH

1:10.019

 3
7

 72 S. JARVIS
1:10.615

8
 69 C. BONE

1:11.232

9
 68 V. HOLMES

1:12.336

 4
10

 31 A. STAIG
1:14.119

11
 86 A. DREW

1:15.217

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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